

DISTRIBUTED BY:



OliveNation LLC

13 Robbie Road, Suite A4, Avon, MA 02322

[www.OliveNation.com](http://www.OliveNation.com) / 617-580-3667



# 811 53% DARK CHOCOLATE (DDA65)

Product Title: Callebaut 811 53% Dark Chocolate  
 Product Sku: DDA65  
 Legal Denomination: Bittersweet Chocolate (USA)  
 Commodity Code: 1806.2010

### Ingredients

Unsweetened Chocolate, Sugar, Cocoa Fat, Soy Lecithin (an emulsifier), Natural Vanilla Flavor

### Possible allergen contamination during processing

May contain: **Milk**

### Analytical Data - Chemical

Moisture	Max 1%		IOCCC1(1952)
Total Fat Content	36.6%	+/- 1.5	IOCCC14(1972)

### Analytical Data - Physical

Linear Viscosity	1,291 - 1,540 mPa.s Particle	IOCCC10(1973)
Size: max 3% of the dry fatfree substance is > 30 micron		IOCCC38(1990)

### Analytical Data - Microbiological

	n	c	m	M	Ref. Method
Total Plate Count	5	2	1000/g	5000/g	ISO4833
Yeasts	5	2	10/g	50/g	ISO7954
Moulds	5	2	10/g	50/g	ISO7954
Enterobacteriaceae	5	2	0/g	10/g	ISO21528-2
Coliforms	5	2	0/g	10/g	ISO4832
E. Coli	5	0	0/g	0/g	ISO16649-2
Salmonellae	15	0	0/25g	0/25g	ISO6579

Typical Dimensions: Not Specified

Shelf Life: 24 Months

Storage Temp: 12 -20 °C

Storage Conditions: Store in a clean, dry (relative humidity max 70%), and odourless environment.

DISTRIBUTED BY:



OliveNation LLC

13 Robbie Road, Suite A4, Avon, MA 02322

[www.OliveNation.com](http://www.OliveNation.com) / 617-580-3667



# 811 53% DARK CHOCOLATE (DDA65)

## ALLERGEN INFORMATION

Milk Proteins	1	AZO-Colours**	0
Lactose	1	Tartrazin (E102)	0
Egg Products	0	Cinnamon	0
Soy Proteins	1	Vanillin	1
Soy Oil	0	Coriander	0
Lupin	0	Celery	0
Gluten	0	Umbelliferae	0
Wheat	0	OrangeYellow S (E110)	0
Rye	0	Azorubin (E122)	0
Beef	0	Amarant (E123)	0
Pork	0	Cochineal Red A(E124)	0
Chicken	0	Allura Red AC (E129)	0
Fish	0	Patent Blue (E131)	0
Crustacean and Shellfish	0	Indigotine (E132)	0
Molluscs	0	Annato-Lycopene (E160B-D)	0
Maize	0	Tragacanth (E413)	0
Cocoa	1	Gum Arabic	0
Yeast	0	Sorbic Acid (E200 - E203)	0
Leguminous Plants	0	Hydrolysed Vegetable Protein	0
Hazelnuts, Almonds	0	Alcohol	0
Other Nuts*	0	Aspartame	0
Hazelnut Oil, Almond Oil	0	Animal Products	0
Peanuts	0	Honey	0
Peanut Oil	0	Added Salt	0
Sesame Products	0	Garlic	0
Sesame Oil	0	Caffein	1
Mustard	0	BHA/BHT (320/E321)	0
Glutamate (E620 - E625)	0	Saccharose	1
Sulphite (E220 - E227)	0	Fructose	1
Benzoic Acid (E210 - E213)	0	Suitable for Vegetarians	1
Parabene (E214 - E219)	0	Suitable for Vegans	0

Legend: 1 = Present/Suitable 0 = Absent/Not Suitable

**AZO-Colours\*\*:** E102, E110, E122, E123, E124, E151, E154 and E155

**Other Nuts\*:** Walnuts, Pecans, Cashew, Pistachio, Brazil, Macadamia, Chestnuts

### Legal Data (calculated according to EU directive 2000/36/EC)

Dry FatFree Cocoa Solids	21.8%	+/- 1
Dry Cocoa Solids:	58.3%	+/- 1.5

### Kosher Certification:

Kosher Dairy

Certificate available upon request.

DISTRIBUTED BY:

OliveNation LLC

13 Robbie Road, Suite A4, Avon, MA 02322

[www.OliveNation.com](http://www.OliveNation.com) / 617-580-3667



# 811 53% DARK CHOCOLATE (DDA65)

## NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

Nutritional data (by calculation based on literature data)

SERVING SIZE: 100 g

TOTAL CALORIES	570 kcal	IRON (RDI)	80%
CALORIES FROM FAT	330 kcal	VITAMINE D (IU)	7.4
TOTAL FAT	37.0g	VITAMIN D (RDI)	0%
TOTAL FAT (DRV)	56%	VITAMIN E ALPHA-TOCOPHEROL	2.9 mg
SATURATED FAT	23.0 g	VITAMIN E (RDI)	10%
TRANS FAT	0.0g	VITAMIN B6 PYRIDOXIN	0.0 mg
SATURATED FAT (DRV)	115%	VITAMIN B6 (RDI)	2%
POLY UNSATURATED FAT	1.5 g	FOLIC ACID	12.8
MONO UNSATURATED FAT	12.0 g	FOLIC ACID (RDI)	4%
CHOLESTEROL	0.0 mg	VITAMIN B12 CYANO-COBALAMINE	0.0 µg
CHOLESTEROL (DRV)	0%	VITAMIN B12 (RDI)	0%
SODIUM	5.0 mg	PHOSPHORUS	183.7 mg
SODIUM (DRV)	0%	PHOSPHORUS (RDI)	20%
POTASSIUM	650.0 mg	IODINE	0 µg
POTASSIUM (DRV)	19%	IODINE RDA	0%
TOTAL CARBOHYDRATE	55.0 g	MAGNESIUM	116.0 mg
TOTAL CARBOHYDRATE (DRV)	18%	MAGNESIUM (RDI)	30%
DIETARY FIBERS	8.0 g	ZINC	1.6 mg
DIETARY FIBERS (DRV)	33%	ZINC (RDI)	10%
POLY HYDOXYPHENOLS	1.5 g	VITAMIN H BIOTIN	0.0 mg
SUGARS	40.0 g	BIOTIN (RDI)	0%
PROTEIN	6.0 g	VITAMIN B5 PANTOIC ACID	0.4 mg
PROTEIN (DRV)	11%	PANTOTHENIC ACID (RDI)	4%
VITAMIN A (IU)	56	THIAMIN	0.1 mg
VITAMIN A (RDI)	0%	THIAMIN (RDI)	6%
VITAMIN C L-ASCORBIC ACID	0.0 mg	RIBOFLAVIN	0.1 mg
VITAMIN C (RDI)	0%	RIBOFLAVIN (RDI)	6%
CALCIUM	32.2 mg	VITAMIN B3/PP NIACINE/NICOTIN	0.7 mg
CALCIUM RDA	4%	NIACIN (RDI)	4%
IRON	13.6 mg		

**DRV** Daily Reference Value\*

**RDI** Recommended Daily Intake

\*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet.

Your daily values may be higher or lower depending your calorie needs

	Calories	2000	2500
<b>Total Fat</b>	Less than	65g	80g
<b>Saturated Fat</b>	Less than	20g	25g
<b>Cholesterol</b>	Less than	300mg	300mg
<b>Sodium</b>	Less than	2400mg	2400mg
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b>		300g	375g
<b>Dietary Fiber</b>		25g	30g
<b>Protein</b>		50g	65g